
3440 THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 23, 1858.

Nn. of
Register. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

1214

1215

1218

1221

1222

1223

1225

1226

1228

1229

1236

1239

1246

1247

1248

1249

1250

1252

1253

1855.
28th May

29th May

30th May

31st May

1st June

Augusts Edouard Loradoux Bell-
ford, of 32, Essex-street, Strand,
London, Patent Agent

Eugene Michel Roch, of Paris, in
the Empire of France, and of 32,
Essex-street, Strand, London

Joseph Leese, j unior, of Manches-
ter, in the county of Lancaster,
Manufacturer

Henry Grafton, of Roll's-buildings,
Fetter-lane, in the county of
Middlesex

Richard Coleman, of Chelmsford, in
the county of Essex

Daniel Dunn. Chocolate Manufac-
turer, of No. 9j King'js-row, Pen-
tonville, in the county of Middlesex

Etienne Jules Lafond, Engineer,
and Count Louis Alfred de Cha-
tauvillard, of Belleville, near
Paris, France

Edward John Payne, of Birming-
ham, in the county of Warwick,
Patent Agent

William Langshaw, of Eagley, near
Bolton, in the county of Lancas-
ter, and George and William
Jelley, of Leicester

Thomas Vincent Leo, of Prospect-
cottage, Dulwich, in the county
of Surrey, Civil Engineer

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
Lane, in the count}7 of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

Emanuel Wharton, of 1£, William-
street, Birmingham, in the county
of Warwick, Mechanical Engineer

Samuel Bickerton, of Oldham, in
the county of Lancaster

Antoine Bernard Alfred Baron
Espiard de Colonge, of Paris, in
the Empire of France, and of 32,
Essex-street, Strand, London

Robert Ashworth, of Rochdale, in
the county of Lancaster, Engi-
neer, and Samuel Stott, also of
Rochdale, in the county of Lan-
caster, Cotton Spinner

Thomas Worsdell, of the firm of
Worsdell and Evans, of Birming-
ham, in the county of Warwick,
Engineer

Richard Archibald Brooman, of
166, Fleet-street, in the city of
London, Patent Agent

Peter Armand Le Comte de Fon-
taine Moreaii, of 39, Rue de
1'Echiquier, Paris, in the Empire
of France, and 4, South-street,
Finsbury, London, Patent Agent

Richard Peyton, of the Bordesley
Works, Birmingham, in the
county of Warwick, Manufac-
turer of Bedsteads, and Alexan-
der Southwood Stocker, of the
Poultry, in the city of London,
Manufacturer

Certain improvements in ordnance
and in cartridges therefor

Improved apparatus for reading or
bringing into sight bills, advertise-
ments, papers, maps, and similar
objects

An improvement or improvements for
obtaining coloring matter

Improvements in apparatus for heating
and cooking

Improvements in the construction of
land-rollers, and in implements for
ploughing and breaking up or scari-
fying the soil

Improvements in steam boilers

Improvements in the processes of and
apparatus for treating mineral, ani-
mal, and vegetable matters for ob-
taining oils, essences, paraffine, and
other similar products

Improvements in the manufacture of
covered thread

Improvements in machinery for manu-
facturing fancy fabrics with both
sides alike

Improvements in generating steam in
marine and other boilers

An improved calculating apparatus

Improvements in steam engines

An improved oil lubricator

An improved diving apparatus

Certain appendages to and improve-
ments in machinery for preparing,
spinning, doubling, twisting, and
winding fibrous substances

Improvements in lifting jacks

Improvements in dyeing cotton, threads,
yarns, and twists

Certain improvements in the treat-
ment of vegetable and animal oils

Improvements in the manufacture of
bedsteads


