THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 23, 1858.

No. of			
Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
	1855.		
1214	28th May	Auguste Edouard Loradoux Bell- ford, of 32, Essex-street, Strand,	Certain improvements in ordnance and in cartridges therefor
1215	"	London, Patent Agent Eugene Michel Roch, of Paris, in the Empire of France, and of 32, Essex-street, Strand, London	Improved apparatus for reading or bringing into sight bills, advertise- ments, papers, maps, and similar
1218))	Joseph Leese, junior, of Manches- ter, in the county of Lancaster,	objects An improvement or improvements for obtaining coloring matter
1221	"	Manufacturer Henry Grafton, of Roll's-buildings, Fetter-lane, in the county of	Improvements in apparatus for heating and cooking
1222	33	Middlesex Richard Coleman, of Chelmsford, in the county of Essex	Improvements in the construction of land-rollers, and in implements for ploughing and breaking up or scari- fying the soil
1223	29th May	Daniel Dunn, Chocolate Manufac- turer, of No. 9, King's-row, Pen-	Improvements in steam boilers
1225	33	tonville, in the county of Middlesex Etienne Jules Lafond, Engineer, and Count Louis Alfred de Cha- tauvillard, of Belleville, near Paris, France	İmprovements in the processes of and apparatus for treating mineral, ani- mal, and vegetable matters for ob- taining oils, essences, paraffine, and other similar products
1226	>>	Edward John Payne, of Birming- ham, in the county of Warwick, Patent Agent	Improvements in the manufacture of covered thread
1228	"	William Langshaw, of Eagley, near Bolton, in the county of Lancas- ter, and George and William Jelley, of Leicester	Improvements in machinery for manu- facturing fancy fabrics with both sides alike
1229	"	Thomas Vincent Lee, of Prospect- cottage, Dulwich, in the county	Improvements in generating steam in marine and other boilers
1236	30th May	of Surrey, Civil Engineer Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- Lane, in the county of Middlesex, Machanical Danuel transformer	An improved calculating apparatus
1239	31st May	Mechanical Draughtsman Emanuel Wharton, of 1 ¹ / ₂ , William- street, Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Mechanical Engineer	Improvements in steam engines
1246	13	Samuel Bickerton, of Oldham, in	An improved oil lubricator
1247	23	the county of Lancaster Antoine Bernard Alfred Baron Espiard de Colonge, of Paris, in	An improved diving apparatus
1248	17	the Empire of France, and of 32, Essex-street, Strand, London Robert Ashworth, of Rochdale, in	Certain appendages to and improve-
		the county of Lancaster, Engi- neer, and Samuel Stott, also of Rochdale, in the county of Lan- caster, Cotton Spinner	ments in machinery for preparing, spinning, doubling, twisting, and winding fibrous substances
1249	23	Thomas Worsdell, of the firm of Worsdell and Evans, of Birming- ham, in the county of Warwick, Engineer	Improvements in lifting jacks
1250	23	Richard Archibald Brooman, of 166, Fleet-street, in the city of London, Patent Agent	Improvements in dyeing cotton, threads, yarns, and twists
1252	1st June	Peter Armand Le Comte de Fon- taine Moreau, of 39, Rue de l'Echiquier, Paris, in the Empire of France, and 4, South-street,	Certain improvements in the treat- ment of vegetable and animal oils
1253	"	Finsbury, London, Patent Agent Richard Peyton, of the Bordesley Works, Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Manufac-	Improvements in the manufacture of bedsteads
		turer of Bedsteads, and Alexan- der Southwood Stocker, of the Poultry, in the city of London, Manufacturer	

3440